			?			
Form PT (Rev. 03-0 OMB No. 0			Sheet '		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office	
Tab setti	ings⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102275024	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan. d the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):	114-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ching	g Chiu LEUNG; Khine Aun	ng; Wai Man Cheung	Name: Wilkinson & Grist			
Additiona	I name(s) of conveying parties	s attached? X Yes  No.	Internal Address:			
	re of conveyance:		Street Address: 6th F	Street Address: 6th Flr. Prince's Bldg., Charter Road Central		
$\triangleright$	Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Hong Kong	State:	ZIP:	
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City. Hong Kong	State	ZIF	
L	_ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Other:		Additional names and ad	Additional names and discussed attached.   — Tes 27 No		
Execution	on Date: 8/20/02				: ,	
	cation number(s) or patent	number(s)			galactic).	
If this	s document is being filed to	ogether with a new application,	the execution date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/203,245			B. Patent No(s):			
					profit when	
		Additional numbers a	│ ltached?		= 2 3	
5. Nar	ne and address of party to	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
con	cerning document should be	be mailed:	o. Total Hamber of appr		7.7	
	Joel G. Ackerman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	<b>41):</b>	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	TOWNSEND AND TOWNS Two Embarcadero Center, San Francisco, California 9-	8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed			
	(415) 576-0200		⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
					and the state of t	
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Sta	tement and signature.					
		and belief, the foregoing is true	and correct and any attache	ed copy is a true	of copy of the original	
	cument.					
	<b>V</b>	X _				
10/20/02						
Joel G. Ackerman  Name of Person Signing			Signature	10/30/02	Date	
1	Atty. Reg. No. 2		g/,			
		Total number of pages including of				
			ith required cover sheet infor			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000141 201430 10203245

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013455 FRAME: 0689

Attorney Docket No.: 084638-000000US Client Reference No.: AC:JCL:G577-9-US

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ching Chiu LEUNG of No.7, Lung Yiu Street, Tap Shek Kok, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong; Khine AUNG of No. 97, 18th Street, Hong Lok Yuen, Tai Po, Hong Kong; and Wai Man CHEUNG of 1209, Hiu Ching House, Hiu Lai Court, Sau Mau Ping, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHOD AND PROCESS FOR CO-COMBUSTION IN

A WASTE-TO-ENERGY FACILITY

Filing Date:

I.A. Filing Date: 02/05/2001

Application No.:

10/203,245

Int'1 Appl. No. PCT/GB01/00420

WHEREAS, Green Island Environmental Technologies Company Limited, a Hong Kong company of TMTL 201, Tap Shek Kok, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

SF 1373759 v1

**PATENT** REEL: 013455 FRAME: 0690